
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO, 

Plaintiff, 
vs. 

MATTHEW M RODRIGUEZ, 

I , Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Defendant 

No. D-0101-CR-2017 (}/).#// 
STN: Not Available 
Judge: 

't GLENN ELLINGTON 

CHARGES: Murder in the.First Degree (WiiHul & Deliberate), Aggravated Burglary (Deadly 
Weapon) Tampering with Evidence (Highest Crime a Capital, First or Second Degree Felony) 

GRAND JURY INDICTMENT 

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES: 

Count 1: MURDER FIRST DEGREE <0001). in that on or about the 25th day of March, :2017, in 
Santa Fe County, New Mexico, the above-named Defendant did kill MITCHELL DANIEL, a human 
being without lawful justification or excuse by any of the means with which death may be caused, 
and did so by an act greatly dangerous to the lives of others, indicating a depraved mind regardless 
of human life, contrary to NMSA 1978, Section 30-2-1A(3). 

Count 2: AGGRAVATED BURGLARY <OUJ6), in that on or about the 25th day of March, 2017, 
in Santa Fe. County, New Mexico, the above-named Defendant did without authorization enter a 
vehicle, with intent to commit a felony or theft therein, and was armed with a deadly weapon, to wit: 
KITCHEN KNIFE, contrary to NMSA 1978, Section 30-16-4A. 

Count 3: TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE (4230), in that on or about the 25th day of March, 
2017, in Santa Fe County, New Mexico, the above-named Defendant did destroy, hide, change, place 
or fabricate physical evidence, to wit: KITCHEN KNIFE, with the intent to prevent the 
apprehension, prosecution or conviction of himself or another, or to throw suspicion of the 
commission of the crime ofMlJRJ)ER upon another, contrary to NMSA 1978, Section 30-22-5. 
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The names of the witnesses upon whose testimony this Indictment is based are . 

Tony Trujillo. 

I hereby certify that the foregoing instrument is a'Trlll Bill. 

~> RYSANEK 
Deputy District Attorney 

REFERRAL AGENCY: Santa Fe Police Department 
CASE NUMBER : SFPD 17-004618 
DA FILE NUMBER: SF 17-0738 




